
May 18,2012 

Mr. Jose Hernandez 
Records Supervisor 
Edinburg Police Department 
1702 South Closner Boulevard 
Edinburg, Texas 78539 

OR2012-07521 

Re: Request for a copy of arrest report in its entirety prior to arraignment date on 5/8/12 
at 3:00 pm, named attorney, rcfno. 12-18067/36189 

Dear Mr. Hernandez: 

The Office of Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request 10# 458922. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information. we have determined your 
request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims in 
a memorandum opinion. You claim the information marked as "552.108" may be withheld 
from the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1) of the Government Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the information and have determined that in accordance with 
section 552.1 08(a)(1) you may withhold the information marked as "'552.1 08." However, 
you must release a detailed description of the offense as basic information pursuant to section 
552.1 08( c). We agree you must withhold the marked motor vehicle record information in 
accordance with section 552.130 of the Government Code. 

For more information on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contained on the OHice ofthe Attorney General website at ",,-,---,'-'-'-'.:..o:-,~=,-,,=-'.:.==' 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-0PENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 


